

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

File #: 09-0656, Version: 1

Approval by the State Administrator of a Professional Services Contract Amendment No. 1 between District and Quantum Research and Evaluation, for the latter to provide access and utilization of additional 2, 960 Cyber High course certifications for District students, in an additional amount of \$177,600.00, increasing the original Agreement from a not to exceed amount of \$72,400.00 to \$250,000.00, and extending the contract term from February 23, 2009 through June 30, 2009 to June 30, 2010. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]